

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1568/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2006 in CRLA No. 895/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRAHALADBHAI PRABHUDAS PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment and ex-Parte stay and office report ))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1570 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment and ex-Parte stay and office report ))

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.A. Bobde, Sr. adv.

Mr. Yogesh P. Yagnik, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag on with S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 1357/2006.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay D

hawan)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter