

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1357/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 09/03/2006 in CRLA No. 1156/2004 & CRLA No. 1157/2004 & CRLA No. 1158/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRAHALAD PRABHUDAS PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents,permission to file additional documents

and office report ))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1568 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1570 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

S.L.P.(C)1570/06

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Yogesh P. Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

S.L.P.(C)1357 &

Mr. V.A.Bobde, Sr.Adv.

1568 of 2006

Mr. S.V.Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh P. Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahib, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 21st November, 2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master