

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. A. No. 734/2007 arising out of SLP(CrI.) No. 1357/2006

PRAHALAD PRABHUDAS PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI. A. No.736/2007 arising out of SLP(CrI) NO. 1568/2006

CrI. A. No.735/2007 arising out of SLP(CrI) NO. 1570 of 2006

Date: 15/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh P. Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh P. Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, Sr. adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

nt of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh pronounced the judge

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

Special leave granted.

The appeals are referred to a larger Bench in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (V  
ijay Dhawan)  
Court Master Co  
urt Master

(Signed non-reportable order is placed on the file)

LIST OF BOOKS

1. 1996(4) SCC, 659 at 670 (Para 20 also)
2. 2001 (3) SCC, 703 at 707
3. 1977 (4) SCC, 39
4. 1990 (4) SCC, 76 (Paras 6 and 7)
5. 1997 (4) SCC, 393 at 400
6. 2000 (2) SCC, 57
7. 2002 (2) SCC, 135 (Para 12)
8. 1964 (6) SCR, 623 at 630-634
9. POTA Act
10. Cr.P.C.
11. Indian Evidence Act