

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.20361/2008 IN CRL.A.NO.734/2007

PRAHALAD PRABHUDAS PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order and office report)

WITH

CRLMP.NO.20358/2008 IN CRL.A.NO.736/2007

(For modification of Court's Order and office report)

CRLMP.NO.20351/2008 IN CRL.A.NO.735/2007

(For modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohata, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

These applications for modification are allowed and these appeals are

ordered to be listed for further hearing in the last week of August, 2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL M.P. NO.20361 OF 2008

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.734 OF 2007

Prahalad Prabhudas Patel & Ors.

..... Appellants

Vs.

State of Gujarat

..... Respondent

WITH

CRL.M.P. NO.20358/2008 IN CRL.A.NO.736/2007
CRL.M.P. NO.20351/2008 IN CRL.A.NO.735/2007

ORDER

In these appeals, in addition to the issues covered by our judgment dated 21.10.2008, (binding nature of the directions of the Review Committee) the appellants had also challenged decisions in writ petitions challenging the opinion of the Review Committees. As our judgment covered only the general question and not the validity of opinion rendered in individual cases, it is necessary to list these appeals separately for further hearing.

-2-

2. Accordingly, these applications for modification are allowed and these appeals are ordered to be listed for further hearing in the last week of August, 2009.

CJI
[K. G Balakrishnan]

J
[R. V. Raveendran]

J
[Dalveer Bhandari]

New Delhi;
July 20, 2009.