

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 734/2007

PRAHALAD PRABHUDAS PATEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 735/2007
(With Office Report)W.P.(Crl.) No. 31/2011
(With Office Report)W.P.(Crl.) No. 46/2011
(With Office Report)W.P.(Crl.) No. 28/2013
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 736/2007
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2016.01.15

17:24:55 IST

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Reason:

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Pinky Behrua, Adv.
Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.01.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master