

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 734/2007

PRAHALAD PRABHUDAS PATEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate direction and directions and office report)

With

Crl.A. No.735/2007

(With Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No.31/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P.(Crl.) No.46/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P.(Crl.) No.28/2013

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No.736/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Ajith Wagh, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

Put up for further hearing on 04.03.2016.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to file
rejoinder affidavit.

Additionally, learned counsel for the parties shall file their
propositions and the convenience volume within two weeks hence.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master