

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 734, 735 AND 736 OF 2007

PRAHLAD PRABHUDAS PATEL ETC. ... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT ... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.01.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard in part.

Put up for further hearing on 04.03.2016.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit.

Additionally, learned counsel for the parties shall file their propositions and the convenience volume within two weeks hence."

It is submitted that pursuant to this Court's order quoted above, the parties have not filed propositions and the convenience volume in the matters above mentioned so far.

It is further submitted that the common sole respondent/State of Gujarat in all the matters is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the common sole respondent/State of Gujarat in all the matters.

It is further submitted that Original Records of the High Court and the Trial Court have been received and same are available in the Court Room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate
- 2) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR