

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 734/2007

PRAHALAD PRABHUDAS PATEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 736/2007 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 735/2007 (II-B)

Date : 28-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudhha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after a month.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER