

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 734/2007

PRAHALAD PRABHUDAS PATEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 736/2007 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 735/2007 (II-B)

Date : 12-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, list
after six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER