

ITEM NO.101 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 734/2007

PRAHALAD PRABHUDAS PATEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES])

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 736/2007 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 735/2007 (II-B)

Date : 30-07-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Ujjwal Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
appellant(s) seeking adjournment.

List after eight weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR