

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).734/2007

PRAHALAD PRABHUDAS PATEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 736/2007 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 735/2007 (II-B)

Date : 28-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, Adv.

Ms. Prabhaleen A Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ramnesh Kumar Shahu, Adv.

Ms. Mohini Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

- 1 Arguments heard in part.
- 2 List the appeals for further hearing tomorrow (29 September 2022), on the top of the Board.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR